
IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Pascal Burki

Height
5“10

Weight
145

GPA (Weighted)
4.27 

SAT/ACT
1130

Desired Major

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Caslano, Switzerland 

D.O.B.
02/03/2008

Player Cell
941-318-0627

Father Cell
+41 79 101 7245

Father Email
piperpat@bluewin.ch

Father
Patrick Burki

@Pascal_Burki

2026

Mother Cell
+41 76 566 1739

Mother Email
tizicaslano@gmail.com

Mother
Tiziana Bernasconi Burki

Player Email
pachiburki01@gmail.com

Name
Sean Heil

Team
Varsity Platinum

Cell
(315) 525-7764

Email
Sean.Heil@imgacademy.com

Twitter
@Heil_Coach

https://www.hudl.com/video/3/20642491/67d85a121e48df0d25c1454a


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Daniel Garcia Calderon

Height
6’3"

Weight
180

GPA (Weighted)
 3.8

SAT/ACT
1102

Desired Major
Business

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Bogota, Colombia

D.O.B.
6/10/2009

Player Cell
954-470-2147

Father Cell
754-946-9150

Father
Cesar Garcia

@danielgar.c

2026

Mother Cell
+57 310 2876085

Mother Email
wilmacalderon@mediatica.com.co

Mother
Wilma Calderon

Player Email
danielgarciac2008@gmail.com

Father Email
cesar.garcia@serlefin.com

Name
Billy Clapper

Team
Varsity Silver

Cell
(814) 251-3383

Email
Billy.Clapper@imgacademy.com

Twitter
@BillyClapper

https://recruit-match.ncsasports.org/clientrms/profile/video


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Malachai Ibrahim

Height
5’11

Weight
170

GPA (Weighted)
3.8 

SAT/ACT Desired Major

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Livingston NJ

D.O.B.
9/11/2009

Player Cell
973-255-6632

2027

Mother Cell
646-499-1123

Mother Email
Meso.zi@outlook.com

Mother
Meso Zerubabel-Ibrahim

Player Email
malachai.ibrahim@gmail.com

AAU Program
Jersey Force

H

@ Malachai_ibr09 @ Malachai_ibr

Name
Jesse Edwards

Team
Junior National

Cell
(508) 648-6595

Email
Jesse.edwards@imgacademy.com

https://www.hudl.com/profile/24427264/malachai-ibrahim/highlights
https://youtu.be/OPcS85FeFWQ


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Manu Kimel
Height

6’4"
Weight

180

GPA (Weighted)
4.0 

SAT/ACT Desired Major
Business

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Toronto, Canada

D.O.B.
12/09/2007

Player Cell
941-524-3799

Father Cell
(416)456-1148

Father
Ron Kimel

2026

Mother Cell
(416)587-0032

Mother
Vanessa Kimel

Player Email
Manuel.kimel@img.eduacation

Name
Tom Sadler

Team
Varsity Black

Cell
+44 7508 254966

Email
Tom.sadler@imgacademy.com 

Twitter
@TSadler21

@ Manu_kimel

https://www.hudl.com/profile/16845901/Manu-Kimel


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Ethan Moody

Height
5’10

Weight
140

GPA (Weighted)
 

SAT/ACT Desired Major

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Hoover, AL 

D.O.B.
4/14/2008

Player Cell
(205) 520-8562

Father Cell
(954) 790-2120

Father
Ty Moody

@emoodyhoops @emoodyhoops

2027

Mother Cell
(404) 606-1131

Mother
Van Moody

Player Email
Ethan.moody@img.education

Name
Sean Greenfield

Team
Junior Varsity Blue

Cell
(410) 474-4508

Email
Shawn.greenfield@imgacademy.com

https://www.hudl.com/profile/24435580/ethan-moody


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Andrew Piccinich

Height
6’4

Weight
200

GPA (Weighted)
3.5 

SAT/ACT Desired Major
Business

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
River Edge, NJ

D.O.B.
3/12/2008

Player Cell
201-449-2577

Father Cell
551-319-8238

Father Email
Andrew.piccinich@gmail.com

Father
Andrew

@a_piccinich

2026

Mother Cell
201-212-2182

Mother Email
mtaraboccia@Hotmail.com

Mother
Mary Anne

Player Email
Andrew.picinich@img.education

Name
Bob Simmons

Team
Varsity Grey

Cell
(570) 561-6730

Email
Robert.simmons@imgacademy.com

https://www.hudl.com/video/3/24274285/68191b282e780eea703547fb


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Jace Reed

Height
6“3

Weight
165

GPA (Weighted)
4.23 

SAT/ACT Desired Major
Communications

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Cedar Park TX 

D.O.B.
01/14/2008

Player Cell
512-701-2541

AAU Coach Email
Carmelo@pal-tx.com

Father Cell
512-653-0191

Father
Chip Reed

@jacereedd_02 @Jace._Reed.2

2026

Mother Cell
512-736-2621

Mother
Sara Reed

AAU Coach Cell
512-810-1793

Player Email
jb3reed@icloud.com

AAU Program
Texas Attack

Name
Elliot Washington

Team
Varsity White

Cell
(941) 724-9745

Email
Elliot.washington@imgacademy.com

https://www.hudl.com/video/3/24071959/67f892057d5a9cb111f70c5c


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Vasco Rosa

Height
6’1"

Weight
160

GPA (Weighted)
 

SAT/ACT Desired Major

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Libson, Portugal

D.O.B.
02/03/2007

Player Cell
813-809-6466

Father Cell
813-809-6464

Father Email
nelsonrosa@nrpb.pt 

Father
Nelson Rosa

@vascorosa9 @vpr50

2025

Mother Cell
813-809-6465

Mother Email
catarinacunha@gmail.com

Mother
Catarina Cunha

Player Email
vrosa13@park-is.com

NCSA Link

Game Film

Name
Bob Simmons

Team
Varsity Grey

Cell
(570) 561-6730

Email
Robert.simmons@imgacademy.com

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aSvQ-uR6W4Q
https://youtu.be/CK1cVAp3lJQ
mailto:nelsonrosa@nrpb.pt
https://recruit-match.ncsasports.org/clientrms/athletes/9655389
https://youtu.be/YmAeN0dHhkc


IMG Academy Basketball Player Profile 

Hybo Xu

Height
6“2

Weight
185

GPA (Weighted)
2.6

SAT/ACT
1120

Desired Major
Film Theater 

LINKS
Highlight Film

Game Film

COACH INFOPERSONAL INFO

Hometown
Auckland, New Zealand

D.O.B.
07/05/2007

Player Cell
(657) 767-9270

2026

Mother Cell
(657)767-9270

Mother
May Chi

Player Email
Hybo.xu@img.education

Name
Tom Sadler

Team
Varsity Black

Cell
+44 7508 254966

Email
Tom.sadler@imgacademy.com

Twitter
@TSadler21

@Hybo_Xu @Hybo._.Xu

Mother Email
Maychi18@gmail.com

AAU Team
Team Sims

https://youtu.be/lZENhgqJiHo

